
(Ere yfae iR TSR THTe, WRd SEhn) 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India) 

AT HET - FEETE 
B, ¢R-RERTRY, e Sl wfire, it A 94, g .2, AR AT, o few, Raare- 500034, ASTE 

REGIONAL OFFICE - HYDERABAD 
D.No. 8-2-269/S/94, 3" & 4" Floors, Plot No.94, Road No.2, Sagar Society, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Telangana. 

el [ Tele : 040 - 29562147 / 48 -1 | Email: rohyderabad@nhai.org / nhairohyd@gmail.com 

Notice Inviting Public Comments 

NHAI/RO-HYD/25011/1/70/2025/ Utility/ 154 Dt.15.04.2025 

vy WA &ffa Frafay, fEG - UL TR - Proposal of M/s.Powergrid Bidar 
Transmission Ltd., for crossing of 765KV from Bidar PS - Maheswaram D.C Transmission Line 

on NH-163 at Km.53+927 near Indira Reddy Nagar village, Chevella Mandal for evacuating 

power from Solar Energy zone at Bidar by PBTL under Transmission Scheme for Solar Energy 

Zone in Bidar (2500MW), across Hyderabad to Manneguda section of NH-163 in the State of 

Telangana - Reg. 

Ref: 1. PD, PIU Hyd Lr.no.NHAI/PIU-HYD/NH-163/POWERGRID/2024-25/040, dt: 20.01.2025. 

The Project Director, NHAI vide letter cited above has recommended the proposal of by 

M/s.Powergrid Bidar Transmission Ltd., for crossing of 765KV from Bidar PS - Maheswaram D.C 

Transmission Line on NH-163 at Km.53+927 near Indira Reddy Nagar village, Chevella Mandal for 

evacuating power from Solar Energy zone at Bidar by PBTL under Transmission Scheme for Solar 

Energy Zone in Bidar (2500MW), across Hyderabad to Manneguda section of NH-163 in the State of 

Telangana. 

2. As per para 4 of the Ministry’s guidelines no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, 
public comments is hereby invited on the above proposal seeking claims and objections (on grounds of 
public inconvenience, safety and general public interest) within 30 days on public portal i.e. website of 
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (www.morth.nic.in) in Form-A (copy enclosed) for 

“Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility Services along and across National Highways”. 

Comment Inviting Authority 
The Regional Officer, 
National Highways Authority of India, 
Regional Office: Hyderabad, 

34 & 4t Floors, Plot No.94, 
Road No.02, Sagar Society, 
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034., 

Telangana State, 
Phone: 040-29562147, 040-29562148, 
Email: rohyderabad@nhai.org, nhairohyd@gmail.com 

Encls: Above Proposal (}7 &:L—’\" 

(T. .Sailaja)f 
Dy.General Manager(Tech.) 

for Regional Officer & 
Highway Administrator, Hyderabad 

To: 
1. Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001 for uploading on 

Ministry’s website. 
2. Shri S.Manivasagam, Dy. GM (IT), NHAI HQs, New Delhi for uploading on NHAI website. 

Copy to:- The PD, PIU Hyderabad: for information 

BRUNE SRR : 9-5 T 6, WaeR- 10, FNGT, 7€ el - 110075, JTWEE : www.nhai.gov.in 

Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075. Website : www.nhai.gov.in



FORM-A 

Form for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and 

general public interest) on the application for Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility 

Services along and across National Highways 

v HIIL- &ty By, }RTEIE - THLE FERMEIE - Proposal of M/s.Powergrid Bidar 
Transmission Ltd., for crossing of 765KV from Bidar PS - Maheswaram D.C Transmission Line 

on NH-163 at Km.53+927 near Indira Reddy Nagar village, Chevella Mandal for evacuating 

power from Solar Energy zone at Bidar by PBTL under Transmission Scheme for Solar Energy 

Zone in Bidar (2500MW), across Hyderabad to Manneguda section of NH-163 in the State of 

Telangana - Reg. 

The claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general 

public interest) by the general public needs to be given within 30 days of uploading the online 

application for comments 

SI. No Item Details 

Name of the person who is desiring to give claims and 

1 objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety 

and general public interest) 

2 Address of the person 

Details of the application for Accommodation of Public 

and Industrial Utility Services along and across National 

Highways against which claims and objections are being 

given (name of applicant and other details like site 

address etc.) 

a) Application No. 

b) Name of applicant (who applied to 

Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility 

Services along and across National Highways) 

c) Details of Application 

The claims and objections (on grounds of public 

inconvenience, safety and general public interest) 


